
   BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY 
DOCKET – THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2013   

       ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET 
   

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4385 the day before these hearings to verify 
that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.  
 

1:00 p.m. cases 
 

Victoria Schassler, MacGillivrays Business, LLC T/a Spirits of Mount Vernon, 900 N. Charles Street  – 
Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provision of Article 2B 
§10-504(d)                                                                                                                                                 
 
George Kritikos, 36 S. Eutaw, Inc. T/a The Goddess, 36-38 S. Eutaw Street - Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor 
License – Review of pending transfer under the provisions of Article 2B §10-503(d)(4) “A transfer of any license 
shall be completed not more than 180 days after the Board approves the transfer” (Re:  Expansion approved on 
February 5, 2009)   
 
Anthony Butta, Enrico DiCocco & Andre Bourgeois, J-Makto Company, LLC, No trade name given, 2522-24 
Fait Avenue – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license – Review of pending transfer under the provisions of 
Article 2B §10-503(d)(4) “A transfer of any license shall be completed not more than 180 days after the Board 
approves the transfer” (Re:  Transfer approved on January 26, 2012)   
 
Richard A. Swirnow, Parkway Swirnow, Inc. T/a Tabrizi’s Restaurant and Sorso Cafe, 1221 Key Highway                   
-  Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license – Remand of case from the Circuit Court for the Board to make 
findings of fact that are supported by the record of the previous hearings                                                                       
 

 
2:00 p.m. case 

 
Mehdi C. Poursaka & Michelle Silvers, Ultra Lounge, LLC T/a Mirage, 401 W. Baltimore Street – Class 
BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor - Violation of Rule 3.02 “Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the 
Board, members of the Police Department, Health Department, Building Engineer's office, Grand Jury and 
representatives of other governmental agencies whenever any such persons are on official business” on 
November 4, 2012 (Re:  Security personnel advised Liquor Board Inspector that he could not freely walk 
through the licensed premises); Violation of Rule 4.07 “No licensee shall serve more than two (2) ounces 
of liquor to one person at one time for consumption on the premises” on November 4, 2012 (Re:  Liquor 
Board Inspector observed full bottles of spirits from which patrons were allowed to pour their own drinks) 
 


